



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11236/2023

A AND D BLOCK VIKAS PURI RESIDENTS WELFARE
ASSOCIATION

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Baldev Krishan, Advocate with
Mr. D.K. Puri, President, RWA of A
& D Block Vikas Puri

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF
DELHI AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetanya Singh and Mr. Chetan
Sharma, Advocates for MCD
Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, Advocate with
Ms. Ankita M. Bhardwaj, Mr. Kanishk
Raj and Mr. Kaustubh Khanna,
Advocates for respondent No.3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

24.01.2024

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent No. 3 states that he has filed a counter affidavit. However the same is not on record. Let the same be brought on record within a week.
2. Learned counsel for Respondent No. 2 is directed to file its counter affidavit within four weeks.
3. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.



4. List on 2nd May, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 24, 2024/hp