



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11236/2023**

**A AND D BLOCK VIKAS PURI RESIDENTS WELFARE
ASSOCIATION**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Baldev Krishan, Advocate

versus

**GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF
DELHI AND ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, Advocate with
Ms. Ankita M. Bhardwaj, Mr. Kanishk
Raj and Mr. Kaustubh Khanna,
Advocates for respondent No.3.
SI Krishan Kumar, PS Vikas Puri
Ms. Chetanya Singh, Adv for MCD

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

02.05.2024

List on 19th September, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MAY 2, 2024/hp