



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11236/2023**

**A AND D BLOCK VIKAS PURI
RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION**Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Baldev Krishan, Advocate
(through VC)**

versus

**GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL
TERRITORY OF DELHI AND ORS.**Respondents

Through: **Mr.Rajat Bhardwaj, Ms.Ankita M
Bhardwaj, Mr.Kaustubh Khanna,
Mr.Saurav, Advocates
SI Narender , PS Vikaspuri
Mr.Chetanya Singh, Mr.Chetan
Sharma, Ms.Swati, Advocates for
MCD**

CORAM:

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

ORDER

% **19.09.2024**

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench did not assemble since one of its Members (HMJ Manmohan, Acting Chief Justice) is attending International Bar Association Conference 2024.
2. List on 12th February, 2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 19, 2024/AS