



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11236/2023**

**A AND D BLOCK VIKAS PURI RESIDENTS WELFARE
ASSOCIATION**Petitioner

Through: Mr. Baldev Krishan, Adv.

versus

**GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF
DELHI AND ORS.**Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj and Mr.Kaustubh
Khanna, Advs for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

04.02.2026

List on 29.04.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2026

"shailndra"