



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11236/2023**
A AND D BLOCK VIKAS PURI RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATIONPetitioner
Through: Mr.Baldev Krishan, Adv.
versus
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr.Rajat Bhardwaj, Ms.Ankita Bhardwaj and Mr.Kautubh Khanna, Adv.
Mr.Abhinav Sharma, Adv for GNCTD.
Mr.Chetanya Singh and Ms.Swati, Adv for MCD.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER
01.07.2026

%

CM APPL. 39654/2026 (Directions)

1. We have been informed that respondent no.1 has not filed its affidavit in reply. If that be so, let the said reply be filed by respondent no.1 by the next date of listing.
2. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 11236/2023

3. List on the date already fixed i.e. 11.09.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

JULY 01, 2026/MJ